Belle Haven may establish discretionary authority to trade in your investment advisory account 
through various arrangements, allowing the Firm to make investment decisions on your behalf. 
Generally, Belle Haven requires a minimum account size or initial investment amount of two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to open or maintain an investment advisory account. The Firm 
retains the discretion to adjust these minimum account size or investment amount requirements.   

In most cases, Belle Haven provides discretionary investment advisory services through subadvised

[...]

organizations, religious organizations, hospitals, insurance companies, educational institutions, and a 
pooled investment fund. The Firm also provides discretionary investment advisory services as a 
portfolio manager to various wrap fee programs. 

Belle Haven requires a minimum account size or initial investment amount of two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) to open or maintain an investment advisory account, and a minimum 
investment amount of one million dollars ($1,000,000) for limited partnership interests in Belle Haven 
Aggressive Muni, L.P. (“BHAM”). The Firm retains the discretion to adjust these minimum account size

[...]

Belle Haven's broker-dealer business has been the subject of the following reporting and 
administrative disciplinary event: 

In 2015, without admitting or denying the allegations or findings of FINRA, we consented to the 
imposition of a censure and a fine in the amount of twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($22,500). FINRA found various violations of FINRA and SEC Rules relating to 2013 trade reporting to 
the Trade Reporting and Compliance Engine (“TRACE”) and the Municipal Securities Rulemaking 
Board's ("MSRB") Real-time Transaction Reporting System (“RTRS”) rules.